TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM401731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cushcraft Corporation		12/18/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antenex, Inc.
Street Address:	1751 Wilkening Court
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60713
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75679055	SQUINT
Serial Number:	75256560	DIRECTLINK
Serial Number:	74211674	ULTRALINK
Serial Number:	78177201	VAGI SERIES
Serial Number:	78177211	INWAVE SERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3147267501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3147267500 Email: JWGrp@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** Joseph E. Walsh, Jr. 7700 Bonhomme Ave. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9062E-500516
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph E. Walsh, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0131 900381188

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger for Cushcraft Corporation into Antenex, Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger for Cushcraft Corporation into Antenex, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0132

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CUSHCRAFT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ANTENEX, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ANTENEX, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 12-27-13

AUTHENT\CATION: 1016846

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0133

4110638

131481420

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:04 PM 12/27/2013 FILED 01:00 PM 12/27/2013 SRV 131481420 - 4110638 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

FIRST: The name of the surviving corpor	ation is Antenex. Inc.
FIRST: The hame of the surviving corpor	, and the name of the corporation being
merged into this surviving corporation is	
	•
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has and acknowledged by each of the constitue	been approved, adopted, certified, executed ent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporate	oration is Antenex, Inc.
	a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation.	ation of the surviving corporation shall be its
FIFTH: The merger is to become effective	e on December 31, 2013
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on	file at 205 Bloomingdale Road
Glendale Heights, IL 60139	, the place of business
of the surviving corporation.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
or me our firms corporation	
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement corporation on request, without cost, to any	of Merger will be furnished by the surviving y stockholder of the constituent corporations.
signed by an authorized officer, the 12013	By: Authorized Officer me: Rosemary Finnegan Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 10/12/2016